

THE PROJECT DIRECTORATE MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME (MPA/MNA/PWP-I/PWP-II FUNDED SCHEMES)

2nd Floor, Left Wing, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-lqbal, Karachi Phone: 021-99232426, Tele / Fax: 021-99230869

No. PD/MPAPP/K.M.C/

1649 12012

Dated: // / 05 /2012

To.

Director (CB)

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority.

Government of Sindh.

Karachi.

Director

Computer Section,

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation,

Karachi.

PROVINCIAL ADP (MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME)

SUBJECT: - CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A,B,C & D WILAYATABAD NO.01 MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY, IN UC-01 SITE TOWN, KARACHI.

In conformity with Clause-50 of SPP Rule-2010, a contract evaluation form, duly filled in respect of subject work is enclosed herewith for hoisting the same on your respective web-site.

> PROJECT DIRECTOR MPA's Priority Programme K.M.C.

Copy to: -

- 1. Administrator, KMC
- 2. Office File



SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

IX.	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEP	TT. S.E DMC West.	
2).	PROVINCIAL GOVT/LOCAL GOVT/O		T (KMC)
3).	TITLE OF CONTRACT	MPA PRIORITY PROGRA	
4).	TENDER NUMBER	089(01)/DMC/West-Z/Oran	gi/MPA)
5).	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction and Improvement of Biock-A,B,C & D Wilavasabad Colony, in UC-01 SITE Town, Kar	No.01 Modern Colony, Johan
6) F	ORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	E P & D GOVERNMENT OF S	ANDH
7).	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	4.900 Million	
8),	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For Civil Works only)	5.00 Million	
9).	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (A	AS PER CONTRACT) 45 (Day	rs)
5.7500 1	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)		
1000	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS S (Attach list of buyers)		
12).	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	05 Nos	
13).	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT T	THE TIME OF OPENING OF B	IDS 05 Nos
14).	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	(Attached)	
151	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCE	ESSFUL BIDDER M/s Saima Trac	ders
16).	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs.48,98,951/-	
17). (i.e	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER I 1", 2 nd , 3 nd EVALUATION BID)	N EVALUATION REPORT M/s Saima Traders M/s Hamza Engineering M/s Al-Habib Engineer	
18).	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:-	(TICK ONE)	
-134 <i>1</i> 4	a). SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVE		<u> </u>
	b). SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVI	ELOPE PROCEDURE	<u>X</u>
	c). TWO STAGE BIDDING PROC	EDURE	_x
	d). TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELO	OPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	_x
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER	METHOD OF PROCUREMEN	T WAS ADOPTED i.e. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

0).		OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTR	CONTRACT MANAGE	ministra	O FIGURE		367-356	
	VΗ	ETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	IN ANNU	Total State	CUR	A STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	T PL	A
				Yes	V	No		l:
21)	ADV	ERTISEMENT:		17		4000000	_	-
	i),	SPPRA Website	Yes	V 7	221/2	012	_	_
		(If yes, give date and SPPRA's tender number)	No	Si.				
	ii).	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Cound 1	.03.2012	e-Waqui Express 2 dared 18 5-2012	Incure	
22).	NAT	TURE OF CONTRACT		Local	1	Int		
201206.01	WH WA	IETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA AS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUME yes, enclose a copy)	NTS?	Yes	1	No		
24).	WI WA	HETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA AS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUME yes, enclose a copy)	NTS?	Yes		No	1	
25).	WI- ME	IETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOR THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BID	ITY WAS DING?	OBTA Yes	NED	FOR U	SIN	G.
202	WA	AS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE	BIDDERS	?			-	-
26).								[0]
26).			10.001-0-102	Yes	1	No		111
	W	HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOW ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in cas	/EST	Yes	1	No		ij
	EV	HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOW ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in cas HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH	EST e of consu	Yes Yes Itancies		No		Ĭ
27)	EV	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in cas	EST e of consu	Yes Yes Itancies		No		
26). 27) 28).	EV WI	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in cas	EST e of consu	Yes Yes Itancies		No NT?		
27) 28). 29).	WH WH (If	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in cas HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH HETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED? Yes, enclose a copy)	EST e of consu	Yes Yes Itancies Y COM Yes Yes	PLAI	No NT? No No	EAD	
27) 28).	WI WI (If	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in cas HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH HETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED?	EST e of consu	Yes Yes Itancies Y COM Yes Yes	PLAI	No NT? No No	EAD	0
27) 28). 29). 30).	WI WI (If	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in cas HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH HETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED? yes, enclose a copy) HETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR IE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	EST e of consu	Yes Yes Itancies Y COM Yes Yes PRICE Yes	S WI	No NT? No No RE RI No	EAD	0
27) 28). 29).	WI WI TH	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in cas HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH HETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED? yes, enclose a copy)	EST e of consu	Yes Yes Itancies Y COM Yes Yes PRICE Yes	S WI	No NT? No No RE RI No	EAD	0
27) 28). 29). 30).	WI WI (If WI TH	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in cas HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH HETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED? yes, enclose a copy) HETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR IE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	EST e of consu	Yes Yes Itancies Y COM Yes Yes PRICE Yes L BIDE Yes	S WI	No NT? No No RE RI No	EAD	0

100

3).	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN F(yes, give details)	Yes	1
	The state of the s	No	<u>~</u>
4).	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes	
	(If yes, give reasons)	No	<u> _</u>
5).	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes	
	(If yes, give details)	No	<u> </u>
7).	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I	PROCURI	EMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
7).	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCURI	EMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
K-PIG	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT	PROCURI T, IF ABF	EMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD. Yes No 🗹
8). 9).	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	PROCURI T, IF ABF	EMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO ROAD. Yes No ADVANCE PAYMENT IN

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi, Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291



THE PROJECT DIRECTORATE MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME (MPA/MNA/PWP-I/PWP-II FUNDED SCHEMES)

2rd Floor, Left Wing, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Ighal, Karachi Phone: 021-99232426, Tele / Fax: 021-99230669

No. PD/MPAPP/K.M.C/ 3/5 /2012

Dated: 10 105 /2012

M/s. Saima Traders, Karachi.

WORK ORDER

SUBJECT: - CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY
BLOCK-A,B,C & D WILAYATABAD NO.01 MODERN COLONY, JOHAR
COLONY, IN UC-01 SITE TOWN, KARACHI.

The Competent Authority has been pleased to award you a contract for above mentioned work for an amount of Rs.48,98,951/- (Rupees: Forty Eight Lacs Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One Only). You have accepted the contractual responsibility.

The break-up of the mentioned cost is as under: -

 1. Schedule Rate
 24.50% Above
 Rs.17,40,635/

 2. Approved Rate
 Rs.22,76,296/

 3. Difference Cost of Material
 Rs.8,82,020/

TOTAL Rs.48,98,951/-

You are, therefore, requested to start the work and complete it within 45 Days strictly as per directions and in accordance with the specification as well as terms & conditions. The completion time of 45 Days as specified herein and also in the tender documents shall commence within 03 days from the receipt of this work order.

In case of failure to complete the work within the stipulated time, penalty shall be imposed @ Rs.3,000/- per day. In case you failed to commence the work within 03 days after the receipt of work order, action under the relevant clause of the contract agreement will be initiated against you.

PROJECT DIRECTOR MPA's Priority Programme K.M.C

Copy to: -

With compliments Honourable MPA Mr. Abdul Haseeb (PS-92)

- 2. The Administrator, K.M.C.
- 3. Director General (Technical Services) KMC
- 4. Project Manager (MPAPP), K.M.C.
- 5. Superintending Engineer (DMC) West
- 6. Divisional Accounts Officer (MPAPP), Karachi
- 7. Office File

Stamp Value Rs.14,700/-



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

пописканици	S			A	PAKISTAN
PAKIST	Project:	CONSTRUCTION AND IMPRO	VEMENT OF CC FLOC	IRING IN HASHAT	Vez
210 11	EA 4017 -	MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A.	B.C.& D.WILAYATAB/	ARACHI S O	
	Mary Som	The state of the s		1/3/1/2/	
	Cost	Rs.48,98,047/-		//3// CN3/	
	Completion Time:	(45) Days		16 7 MM 12	- 0.55
اللاعتان	3 (2000/		K K	AN ADME
200R	Penalty	R\$ 3000/-	M	Disabilities As Being St.	Stranto Stranto
WEGIAL '	This Agreem	ent is made on this 10th	day of		SPECIAL ADHESIVE
ASSESSE	(MPA) - PPAKMC b	een the Karachi Metropolitan C ereinafter called the "KMC", (v	orporation inrough in which expression shall	mean and include	PAKISTAN .
	his successors) on th	e One Part and M/s. Saima	Traders having their	office at Karton	PAKISTAN],
	through their Proprie	stor hereinafter call the "Contra	nctor" (which expressi	on shall ment man land	
	include his successors	, heirs, executors, administrator	and assignees) on the	Other Part	-
	Whereas the	KMC has accepted the tender	of the Contractor date	d 09-04-2017 on	
	percentage basis at	% above / below the sched	ule of rates for Part-/	i.e. //5//	
	above / below the a	pproved rates for Part-B i.e.	Offer Ra	tes for Earl-O ke 12	الملاء تالا
	and	Part-D Difference cost of ma	iterial amounting to	* De CO	12000
	Construction and con	pletion of the work namely <u>C</u> 1 Mohani Colony Block-A.B	C & D Wilayataba	d No.01 Modern	SPECIAL
	Colony, Johar Col	ony, in UC-01 SITE Town,	Karachi at a cost	of Rs.48,98,047A	ADHESIVE
	(Rupces: Forty Eig	ht Lacs Ninety Eight Thous	and & Seventy Fou	r Only) within a	TOTAL STREET,
	period of (45) Day	s and Penalty Rs. 3,000/- per	day, according to the	e specification and	1
		the contract signed by the Co	ntractor after having	made ourselfully Mil	Was a
	acquainted with their			v. #3	. W
	AND WHER	EAS the Contractor has alread	y furnished with the k	MC Mongwith W	
	bid a sum of Rs.1.00	,000/- (Rupees: One Lacs On	lv) Vide Pay Order	Bank Gunrantee	
	No.3564688 dated 2	6-12-2011 from H.B.L Rizvis 5 the said contract which will b	e released at the time	e of submission of	
	Performance Security		501000000	1134	= 12000AR
	(6		consisted a Day Order)	No 20179-70	SPECIAL
	dated 10 +S-12	EAS the Contractor has also de	eposited a pay Order to	NO. 44 18 178	YOMESINE
	dated To Strike	from			PAKARTAN
223	Bank 1	77.00	The second of th	hi for argamount of	A
	Rs. 2,50,600/+	Rupees Two Lac	The state of the s	YAM FOLLS	1
	ent of the contract	alue, in place / addition of abo	only) as Performance we referred Pay Order		
	due performance of t		Televisea City	1/3%	
	IN ADDITIO	N, the RM / SD as per tender	document will be dedu	acted from each	
	as per condition of c	ontract and will be retained till	completion of the pro	ject / completion	
	warranty period as a	The state of the s		1 *	
		REAS the Contractor has given	a lien to the KMC ov	er the Security and	SP CIAL ADMESSVE
	Performance Bond f	or due fulfillment of the contrac	n and does hereby bin	d hings to be he is a	ENDERIT BE THE
		esentative and assignee to pay		hrough AMRIOF STOP	COURTS
		the Performance Bond in case			AUH!
		the right of KMC to recover			
			MINA TRADE		1-112
		25	SHINIA INT	-	1611,

AND WHEREAS the following documents shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

Notice inviting tenders.

Tender documents marked 1/5 and dated 09-04-2012 including terms and conditions, BOQ, specifications and drawings.

 Performance Guarantee as follows: (which will be retained till completion of the project and will be released along with the final bill / completion certificate on the request of the bidders)

1) Pay Order / Gunde Guarantee No. dated dated amount to Re. College Manager Vision College Annual College Annu

IV. All correspondence in respect of the contract and the work along with undertaking.

AND WHEREAS in consideration of the payments to be made by the KMC to the Contractor as bereinafter mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the KMC to execute and complete the work and remedy the defects therein in all respect in conformity with the provision of the contract.

AND WHEREAS the KMC hereby covenants to pay to the Contractor in consideration of execution and completion of the work and remedy of defects therein, contract price of such other sum as may become payable under provision of the contract.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor binds himself to execute and complete the work according to specification and to pay to the KMC, compensation for delay as per relevant clause of the conditions of contracts in case he does not perform under this contract and fails to complete the work within the specified time.

AND WHEREAS in case of any disagreement / dispute on technical matters and those relating to execution of project the decision of the KMC, will be final conclusive and binding on the Contractor.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the KMC and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and shide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have pair their respective hands on

KARACHI METROPOLITA CORPORATION

CONTRACTORILetor

WITNESSES;

2. 5 / 100 00 11 11 15 15 S

day of May

METROPOLITAN CORPORATION OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER (DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC



MPA. MR. ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

Tender Reference No. 089(01)/DMC/West-Z/SITE/MPA

BILL OF QUANTITIES

CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD IN HASRAT MOHANI
COLONY BLOCK-A,B, C & D, WILAYATABAD NO. 01, MODERN COLONY,
JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

Estimated Cost: -

Rs. 4.900 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 1,00,000/-

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

NOTE:

This Document contains 04 Pages excluding this page,

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
DMC West Zone, SITE

No.	01		Dated:	S	-04-12		
(4000)	Saima	Trades .	P.O. No.	39	64998		
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		271112RANTON	Dated:	3	1-01-12		
			Bank:	H8L	RIZVIA	SOLITY	BR.

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER (DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC

HONOURABLE MPA MR ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A,B, C & D, WILAYATABAD NO. 01, MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

Tender Reference No. 089/01

(PART-A: ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

S.No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate In Figure	, Rate in Word	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi Phawaith or Shovel in Ordinary Soil etc.complete	23600 00	544.50	Rupees Five Hundred Forty Four & Palse Fifty Only	%oOft	12850.20
2	Dismarding of Cement Concrete Plain Ratio	1995.00	1597.20	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Ninty Seven & Paisa Twenty Only	% Cft	31864.14
3	Dismanting and Removing Road metaling etc complete	15246	290.40	Rupees Two Hundred Ninty & Paisa Forty Only	% Cft	44274.38
4	Dismanting of Cement Concrete Block Masonary etc complete	4800	544.50	Rupees Five Hundred Forty Four & Parsa Fifty Only	% Cft	26136.00
•	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, time, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 Miles etc.)	45541 00	595 80	Rupees Five Hundred Ninty Five & Paisa Eighty Only	% Cft	271929.06
6	Laying to proper line & grade plant mixed asphalt concrete pavers finished (hydrautic / electronic) prepared to specified formula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge or rolling & fixed using to proper line grade level and camber etc complete tack cost with bitumen 80/100 penetration all cost of material roller T&P and carriage of material from sand of supply to plant & plant to site of work 4 CM Wearing Course.	46200	2000.70	Rupees Two Thousand & Peiss Seventy Only	% Sit	924323.40
8.	Cement Concrete Plain 1.4.5 Vc placing compacting friething and curing complete (Vc screening and washing of stone aggregate) without shuttering.	100.00	4319.70	Rupeas Four Thouand Three Hundred Ninteen & Paisa Severty Only	% Cn	4794-15
	Cement Concrete Plain 13.6 Vic placing compacting fireshing and curing complete (Vic screening and washing of stone addregate) without shuffering.	135.60	5001.70	Rupees Five Thousand One & Paisa Seventy Only	% Cfi	6932 36
В	Manufacturing and Supplying RCC 21" Dia (haide) and 36" Dia outside 7 %" width and 6" thick its steel bars two concrete ring with 3/8" 8 Nos cross linked bars wolded and two sunk tube hooks, castled in 1:1 %".3 concrete with embedded 15 kg C I frame in perfect position tic transportation charges for an average lead of 20 km per trip from casting yard to town offices, ammonium of 25 slabs per trip will be transported.	50	1084.55	Rupees One Thousand Eighty Four & Paisa Fifty Five Only	Esch	54227.50

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER

(DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC

HONOURABLE MPA MR ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A.B. C. & D, WILAYATABAD NO. 01, MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

S.No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate in Figure	Rate in Word	Unit	Amount
	Manufacturing and Supplying RCC manhole covers casting 1:24 concrete ratio 3' inchideap at center reinforced with 3/8' die to steel fans @ 4' C.C etc. werded to 1/8' thick 2.5 deep plate i/c ouring, stacking and transportation with in ten miles.	60	347.55	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Seven & Paiss Sixty Five Only	Each	20859 00
			Total	Amount of Schedule Items		1398100.21

(24.50 % Bar)

SAIMA TRACETS

Proprietor Signature & Stamp Contractor

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER

(DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC

HONOURABLE MPA MR ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A,B, C & D. WILAYATABAD NO. 01, MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON APPROVED RATE)

		Otv.	Rate	PROVED RATE) Rate in Word	Unit	Amount
No.	Description of Item	with	in Figure	sh Word		
Mis	(vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc.) (it watering with all lead and lift etc.	30954	24.00	Rupess Twenty Faut Only	P.CA	742896.00
12	P/L Aggregate base course CBR 50% as par (AASHTO) standard specification (o compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (vibratory rolar road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) (/c watering with all lead and iffi etc complete.	23100	31.00	Rupees Thirty One Only	P.Cª	716100.00
13	P/S prime cost with modum curing sephalt of penetration grade 65/76 prime costs shall be used (§ of 11 highs % Sh (1.2 with adequate quarity of kerosone of, using uniformly pressure spray distributer / boiler with automatic temperature controls Prior to application of the prime cost of used miserial shall be reintoved from the base course and the same shall be cleared y means of approved mechanical sweepers blowers, hard breams and disposal the same within three chain after the application traffic shall be kept of from surface III the swying of briumnous course Material and methodology shall fully comply the tests and specification AASHTQ and as directed by the Engineer incharge (Approved by KMC).	46200	6.50	Rupees Six & Paisa Fifty Only	P.54	300380 00
14	Providing and fixing pracest KERS BLOCK with ratio 1,1.5.3 C.C having minimum cube crushing strength of 3750 PSI wher 28 days and having weight 80 kg per piace of kerb block of size height-45cm, width at base-20 cm, width at top-15 cm, and length-30 cm up stand kerb shall be laid on 2 cm thick CM 1.4 level and alignment shall be property maintained or as direction by the Engineer Incharge.	1000	175.00	Rupees One Hundred Severty Five Only	PHÈ	176000 00
1:	Construction of Manhole 4 dia inside complete with 21" dia linside) C I frame 21" dia linside) C I frame 21" dia 6" 3" x 3/8 flat iron frame with RCC 1:2-4 pre-cast cover do the cost of M.5 Bars reinforced both way & Two handles of 5 deep in CC 1:2-4 situ waits 50% screened graded bajit to benching & channels W thick cement plaster 1;3 on all inside wait surface complete with C I foot rest to cutting Asphalt road, excavation in all kinds of soit back filling & disposal of stuff etc.	38	9000.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Only	Each	342000 00
	back filling & disposal or stall one	1		Amount of Approved Items	-	2276296.0

(At Par Valus)

Signature & Stamp Contractor

SAIMA TRADERS

Proprietor

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER

(DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC

HONOURABLE MPA MR ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A,B, C & D, WILAYATABAD NO. 01, MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

Estimated Cost: - Rs. 4.900 Million	
We hereby quuted as follows: 1 PART-A (tern Based on S/R) amounting Rs. 1,398,100.21	
26 78 % Above / Below the S/R Vc Cost of Carriage Materia	Rs 1740 634 - 76 A
2 PART-B (item Based on A/R) amounting Rs. 2,276,296/-	(Rs. 2276296
3 PART-C (Difference Cost of Cement + Bitumen) (Rs. 5,347.10 + Rs. 876,673.55 = Rs. 882,020.68)	Rs. 882020-66
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) Rs 489857.41/2
2.5	The state live the of win land to 15
ne total amount is R6 489 8957-41 (Rupees First Erght	Coles, Naty light Manual was leveled fifty
2 2 4 5 4 5 4 1 1 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	ne complete job for all schedule of rates / approved rate & offer rates
the region of Other	AND THE PARTY OF T
/ We have attached a pay order bearing No. 356 4686 c	saled 25/12/11 saled from HB - Ryus Locally See
We use adstract a half grown and a	1
onk amounting to Rs. 100,000/- as per NIT.	
Time Limit: 45 Days	Penalty Per Day: Rs.3,000/-
Time Cinic 40 days	1000 10
OTE:	-535539g
 Tender must be gouted to figure & in word both otherwise table to be 	cancelled
 All over writing & correction if any must be initiated & stamped by the) bidder
inder Received I'm Sealed Cover	BAIMA TRADE IS
man present in size	Cui
to Correction over childry	Signature of the Contraction
1 4 2 4257 46 86 RS 100	Signature of the Contractor
0. Attach #3564686 Rs 100,0	Address: R-110, Scilo 5-C-1
DA 26/12/11 HBL	t in the second
- De Mul - 2 0 4898951/27-	North leach
are Out 2 18 48 98 951/ if	
en jone	
Checked By:	
(P4E0X9E-24.)	
vid a	
XV 50 1	WEER
(X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	ERINTENDENT ENGINEER O.M.C. (WEST)
	TENDEN (EST)
SUPPLY AND SUPPLY SUPPLY	ERIN'S M.C. (NVC
Security France County on State of Super	0.10
Curto Jan Jan	
63.63	

Page 4 of 4

Eligibility & Minimum Qualification Criteria (to be declared responsive bid)

The evidence / documents for the following minimum qualification / eligibility will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

PART-A: Eligibility Criteria

- Valid PEC in relevant category & relevant field of specialization as mentioned in the NIT.
- 2. NTN Certificate.
- 3. Valid Professional Tax.

PART-B:

Minimum Qualification Criteria

- Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- Iv). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.

New York Control of the Control of t



THE PROJECT DIRECTORATE MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME (MPA/MNA/PWP-I/PWP-II FUNDED SCHEMES)



2rd Floor, Left Wing, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Igbal, Karachi Phone: 021-99232426, Tele / Fax: 021-99230869

No. PD/MPAPP/K.M.C/ 1769 /2012

Dated: 22/ 5-12012

To,

Director (CB)

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Government of Sindh,

Karachi.

Director Computer Section, Karachi Metropolitan Corporation, Karachi,

PROVINCIAL ADP (MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME)

SUBJECT: - CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF CC FLOORING IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A,B,C & D WILAYATABAD NO.01 MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY, IN UC-01 SITE TOWN, KARACHI.

In conformity with Clause-50 of SPP Rule-2010, a contract evaluation form, duly filled in respect of subject work is enclosed herewith for hoisting the same on your respective web-site.

PROJECT DIRECTOR MPA's Priority Programme K.M.C

Copy to: -

- Administrator, KMC
- 2. Office File

14237 14237 14237

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1).	NAN	ие он	F THE ORGANIZATION / DEP	TT. S.E DMC West,	
2).	PRO	VINC	CIAL GOVT/LOCAL GOVT/O	THER LOCAL GOVERNMEN	T (KMC)
3).	TITI	E OF	CONTRACT	MPA PRIORITY PROGRA	MME
4).	TEN	DER	NUMBER	089(01)/DMC/West-Z/Oran	ngi/MPA)
5).	BRI	EF D	ESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Colony Block-A,B,C & D With Johar Colony, in UC-01 SITE Tow	vatabad No.01 Modern Colony
6) F	ORU	M TH	AT APPROVED THE SCHEMI	E P & D GOVERNMENT OF S	SINDH
7).	TEN	DER	ESTIMATED VALUE	4.900 Million	
8).		2.140001997	ER'S ESTIMATE Works only)	5.00 Million	
9).	EST	IMA'	TED COMPLETION PERIOD (A	AS PER CONTRACT) 45 (Day	ys)
10).	TEN	DER	OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	09-04-2012 at (02::30 PM)	
11).			R OF TENDER DOCUMENTS S st of buyers)	OLD 05 Nos	
12).	NU!	MBE	R OF BIDS RECEIVED	05 Nos	
13).	NUI	мвен	R OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT T	THE TIME OF OPENING OF B	IDS 05 Nos
14).	52/5/37	1005/1005/04	LUATION REPORT	(Attached)	
15).	NA	ме а	ND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCE	ESSFUL BIDDER M/s Saima Tra	ders.
16).	co	NTR/	ACT AWARD PRICE	Rs.48,98.047/-	
17). (i.e	RA!	NKIN 2 nd , 3	G OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER I ^d EVALUATION BID)	N EVALUATION REPORT M/s Saima Traders M/s Al-Habib Engineer M/s Hamza Engineerin	
18).	ME	THO	O OF PROCUREMENT USED:-	(TICK ONE)	
	a).		SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVE	LOPE PROCEDURE	✓
	b).		SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVI	ELOPE PROCEDURE	X
	c).		TWO STAGE BIDDING PROC	CEDURE	_x
	d).		TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELO	OPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	_X
		PLE	ASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER	METHOD OF PROCUREMEN	T WAS ADOPTED i.e. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

M). WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED				DG,		
	IN ANNU		OCU	This is a	NT P	L
213 APMEDITICEMENTS		Yes	•	No		d
21). ADVERTISEMENT:	Yes	1	7221/	2012		_
 SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA's tender number) 	No	-	7221	2012		
	IDASMO.					
ii). News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	dated Unned	17-03-20	ne-a-Waqa 02 Expense 012 dated 1 03-2012	Tribun	•
22). NATURE OF CONTRACT		Loca	1 1	Int.		
 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy) 	NTS?	Yes	1	No		
24) . WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy)	NTS?	Yes		No	1	
25). WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORI METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDE		OBTA Yes	INED	FOR t	ISIN	G
26). WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDERS?			Market State		
100 THOUSE SECURITY SOUTHER DISTRICT THE P		Yes	1	No		
27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOW! EVALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in case		Yes	~	No		Ī
28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHT	NICALLY	сом	PLAI	NT?		
		Yes	V	No		
29). WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED? (If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes		No	1	7
30). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR C	QUOTED	PRICE Yes		RE RE	AD	QL
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?						
	or marks and a	Direct	T. Carron	V		
	N TO ALL	BIDD Yes	ERS'	No		
31). WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN	N TO ALL	Yes	ØERS'			1

P 500

	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN		
	(If yes, give details)	Yes	
		No	<u> </u>
34).	DOMESTIC CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Yes	T
	(If yes, give reasons)	No	<u> </u>
35).		Yes	
	(If yes, give details)	No	<u> </u>
	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THE BLACK LISTED?		Yes 🗸 No
37).	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF		OCURING AGENCY TO T
37).	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT	PROCURE	OCURING AGENCY TO T EMENT? IF SO, DETAILS GOAD.
37).	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P	PROCURE	OCURING AGENCY TO T
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT	PROCURE T, IF ABR	OCURING AGENCY TO TEMENT? IF SO, DETAILS OAD.
38).	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCURE T, IF ABR	OCURING AGENCY TO TEMENT? IF SO, DETAILS OAD. Yes No Yes No
37). 38). 39).	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE P BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	PROCURE T, IF ABR	OCURING AGENCY TO TO MENT? IF SO, DETAILS OAD. Yes No ADVANCE PAYMENT IN

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi.</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Stamp Value <u>Rs.14,700/-</u>



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

numinimum PAKIST	=	FED 201	PALMORE
	Project:	CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD IN HASKAT MOIL NORTH	ASSESSED OF
The state of the s	AKAN COLO	COLONY BLOCK-A,B,C & D WILAYATABAD NO.01 MODERN COLONY	
0		JOHAR COLONY, IN UC-01 SITE TOWN, KARACHL	- Janes
	Cotsul	Rs.48,98,951/-	
		100	100
الرء عان	Completion Time:	Days Control Days	1 Control
200R	Penalty	Rs 3000/-	非沙汉山
and discourse		II Wa	SPECIAL .
SPECIAL	The state of the s	ent is made on this day of May	ADIFESIVE
is the		een the Karachi Metropolitan Corporation through its Project Director	DIDDENSION OF
	[1] [1] [2] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [5] [5] [5] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6	ereinafter called the "KMC", (which expression shall mean and include e One Part and M/s. Saima Traders having their office at Karagu-	PARTITION
		tor hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall men Ages)	
		, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part.	
		/AAN	+
		KMC has accepted the tender of the Contractor dated 09-04/2012/on	ALC:
		% above / below the schedule of rates for Part-A i.e.	Care C
		oproved rates for Part-B i.e Offer Rates for Part-C, i.e. 2	
		Part-D Difference cost of material amounting to Rs/Nil distr for	300005
-13		pletion of the work namely Construction and Improvement of Road	SPECIAL
		olony Block-A,B,C & D Wilayatabad No.01 Modern Colony, Johan	ADHESIVE
		TE Town, Karachi at a cost of Rs.48,98,951/- (Rupees: Forty Eight	paessionum
		Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One Only) within a period of	PARISTA
400		y Rs. 3,000/- per day, according to the specification and general	C.11
	acquainted with their r	entract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully	TO THE TOTAL
	acquainted with their i	nearing.	4. A. th 1/1
	 AND WHERE 	AS the Contractor has already furnished with the KMC alongwith the	**
		000/- (Rupees: One Lacs Only) Vide Pay Order / Bank Guaroftee	
	No.3564686 dated 26-	-12-2011 from H.B.L Rizvia Society, Nazimabad Branch, or recognit	196.69
	of Bid Security for the	ne said contract which will be released at the time of submission of	2 Comme
	Performance Security.		
	AND WHERE	2001-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	SPECIAL-
	dated 09-05- /2	AS the Contractor has also deposited a Pay Order No. 6034062. / Bank Guarantee No.	Assessment of the last of the
	dated -	from HBL	AND AND A
	Bank i	Husto Dille Branch, Karnehi for in amount of	No.
	Rs. 250000./=_	Rupees This loc Tibly thousand Dide !!	
	July 1	only) as Performance Security, equal to	No.
	5% of the contract val	ue, in place / addition of above referred Pay Order of Bid Security for	
	due performance of the	contract.	
	IN ADDITION	N, the RM / SD as per tender document will be deducted from each bid it	THE PU
	as per condition of cor	struct and will be retained till completion of the project / completion of	
	warranty period as app	licable.	-
	200 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	AS the Contractor has given a lien to the KMC over the Security and	VOLEZIAE
		due fulfillment of the contract and does hereby bind bines of his hebs: 175	1050 C

AND WHEREAS the following documents shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

Notice inviting tenders.

Tender documents marked 1/5 and dated 09-04-2012 including terms and conditions, BOQ, specifications and drawings.

III. Performance Guarantee as follows: (which will be retained till completion of the project and will be released along with the final bill / completion certificate on the request of the bidders)

2) Pay Onter / Book Generative No 6/3/6/2 dated 3/5/2 amount to Rs.

 All correspondence in respect of the contract and the work alongwith undertaking.

AND WHEREAS in consideration of the payments to be made by the KMC to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the KMC to execute and complete the work and remedy the defects therein in all respect in conformity with the provision of the contract.

AND WHEREAS the KMC hereby covenants to pay to the Contractor in consideration of execution and completion of the work and remedy of defects therein, contract price of such other sum as may become payable under provision of the contract,

AND WHEREAS the Contractor binds himself to execute and complete the work according to specification and to pay to the KMC, compensation for delay as per relevant clause of the conditions of contracts in case he does not perform under this contract and fails to complete the work within the specified time.

AND WHEREAS in case of any disagreement / dispute on technical matters and those relating to execution of project the decision of the KMC, will be final conclusive and binding on the Contractor.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the KMC and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

this day of Mou 2012.

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

CONTRACTOR

WITNESSES;-

A. I. cometrue to-co

2. July stranger



THE PROJECT DIRECTORATE MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME (MPA/MNA/PWP-I/PWP-II FUNDED SCHEMES)

2st Floor, Left Wing, Civic Centre, Gulshame Igbal, Karachi. Phone: 021-99232426, Tele / Fax: 021-99230669

No. PD/MPAPP/K.M.C/

Dated: /7 / 85 /2012

M/s. Saima Traders, Karachi.

WORK ORDER

SUBJECT: - CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF CC FLOORING IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A,B,C & D WILAYATABAD NO.01 MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY, IN UC-01 SITE TOWN, KARACHI.

The Competent Authority has been pleased to award you a contract for above mentioned work for an amount of Rs.48,98,047/- (Rupees: Forty Eight Lacs Ninety Eight Thousand & Forty Seven Only). You have accepted the contractual responsibility.

The break-up of the mentioned cost is as under: -

Schedule Rate

36.50% Above

Rs.26.58,775.82/-

Approved Rate

Rs.16,52,400/-

Difference Cost of Material

Rs.5.86.872/-

TOTAL.

Rs.48.98.047/-

You are, therefore, requested to start the work and complete it within 45 Days strictly as per directions and in accordance with the specification as well as terms & conditions. The completion time of 45 Days as specified herein and also in the tender documents shall commence within 03 days from the receipt of this work order.

In case of failure to complete the work within the stipulated time, penalty shall be imposed @ Rs.3,000/- per day. In case you failed to commence the work within 03 days after the receipt of work order, action under the relevant clause of the contract agreement will be initiated against you.

> PROJECT DIRECTOR MPA's Priority Programme K.M.C

Copy to: -

- With compliments Honourable MPA Mr. Abdul Haseeb (PS-92)
- The Administrator, K.M.C.
- 3. Director General (Technical Services) KMC
- Project Manager (MPAPP), K.M.C.
- 5. Superintending Engineer (DMC) West
- Divisional Accounts Officer (MPAPP), Karachi
- 7. Office File



THE PROJECT DIRECTORATE MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME (MPA/MNA/PWP-I/PWP-II FUNDED SCHEMES)

2rd Floor, Left Wing, Civic Centre, Guishan-e-Iqbal, Karachi Phone: 021-99232426, Tele / Fax: 021-99230669

No. PD/MPAPP/K.M.C/

/2012

Dated:

/2012

M/s. Saima Traders, Karachi.

Acceptance Letter

SUBJECT:

CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF CC FLOORING IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A,B,C & D WILAYATABAD NO.01 MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY, IN UC-01 SITE TOWN, KARACHI.

(Honourable MPA Mr. Abdul Haseeb (PS-92)

The Competent Authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender in favour of Karachi Metropolitan Corporation, the rates quoted in the above cited tender for the items shown against each have been found lowest for the above mentioned work.

1. Schedule Rate

36.50% Above

Rs.26.58.775.82/-

Approved Rate:

Rs.16,52,400/-

Difference Cost of Material

Rs.5.86.872/-

TOTAL

Rs.48,98,047/-

You are advised to furnish following for execution of contract agreement at the earliest time from the receipt of this letter.

- a. Stamps at the rate of 0.30% of tendered amount that is Rs.14,700/-
- b. Performance Security equal to 5% in the shape of pay order or Bank Guarantee from any Scheduled Bank as per condition of tender documents.

PROJECT DIRECTOR

MPA's Priority Programme

K.M.C

RACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION FFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER (DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC



MPA. MR. ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

Tender Reference No. 089(02)/DMC/West-Z/SITE/MPA

BILL OF QUANTITIES

CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF CC FLOORING IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A,B, C & D, WILAYATABAD PAK MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

Estimated Cost: -

Rs. 4.900 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 1,00,000/-

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

NOTE:

This Document contains 03 Pages excluding this page.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DMC West Zone SITE

	DMC West Zone, Site
No	Dated: 07/04/12 P.O. No. 6478622 Dated: 26/03/12 Bank: HBL Blush Lingue Als Bo
Signature & Stamp of Issuing Auth ACCOUNTAINT SITE #500 COM	ority) (WE_7)

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER

(DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC

HONOURABLE MPA MR ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF CC FLOORING IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A,B, C & D, WILAYATABAD PAK MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

Tender Reference No. 089/02

(PART-A: ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

S.No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate in Figure	Rate in Word	Unit	Amount		
1	Dismantling of Cement Concrete Plain Ratio 1.2.4 etc.complete	11250.00	1597.20	Rupees One Trausand Five Hundred Ninty Seven & Paisa Twenty Only	% C#	179685 00		
2	Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi Phawath or Shovel in Ordinary Soil etc. complete	34200.00	544 50	Rupees Five Hundred Forty Four & Pails Fifty Only	NoCh	18621 90		
3	Dismanting of Cement Concrete Block Masonary etc complete	12000	544 50	Rupees Five Hundred Forty Four & Paisa Fifty Only	55 Cft	65340 00		
	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawt coal, lime, surkm etc. 8.6. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Steets		Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkin etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders. Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10 x 5 x 3' or 1000 manuals of fuel wood by brucks or any other means awned by the	57450.00	595 110	Rupées Five Hundred Ninty Five & Palsa Ninty Only	% Cit	342344.55
5	P/L 3" thick topping cement concrete 1.2.4 Vc surface finishing and dividing into panels etc complete	68400	1820 23	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty & Passa Twenty Three Only	% Str	1245037.32		
6	Manufacturing and Supplying RCC manhole covers casting 1.2.4 concrete ratio 3" inch deep at center reinforced with 3/8" die to steel fans @ 4" C.C. etc. welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 deep plate i/c curing stacking and transportation with in ten miles.	85	347.66	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Seven & Parea Sixty Five Only	Each	29550 25		
7	Manufacturing and Supplying RCC 21" Dia (inside) and 36" Dia outside 7 %" width and 6" thick Vollsteet bars two concrete ring with 38" 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk tube hooks, castled in 1.1 %".3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C i frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town offices, ammonium of 28 stabs per trip will be transported.	62	1084.55	Rupees One Thousand Eighty Four & Paras Fifty Five Only	Each	67242 10		
		_	Total	Amount of Schedule Items		1947821.12		

36.50 % Shore

SAIMA TRADERS

Proprietor

Signature & Stamp Contractor

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER

(DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC

HONOURABLE MPA MR ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF CC FLOORING IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A,B, C & D, WILAYATABAD PAK MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

Tender Reference No. 089/02

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON APPROVED RATE)

S.No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate in Figure	Rate io Word	Unit	Amount
8	P/L 4" thick dry stone metal compacted thickness 1 1/2" to 1/4" broken stone ballast approved grade and quality using crushed dust at 16 60 of 1/4 Sft approved quality to fill upto voids t/c watering, leveling compacting to required density etc.	68400	15.00	Rupees Sixtéen Only	PSh	1094400.00
Į,	Construction of Manhole 4' die inside complete with 21' die (inside) C.1 trame 21' die of 3' x 3/6 flat iron frame with RCC 1.24 pre-cast cover i/c the cost of M.S.Bara reinforced both way & Two handles of 5 deep in CC 1.2.4 situ walls 50% screened graded bays i/c benching & channels i/c thick cement plaster 1.3 on all inside wall surface complete with C.1 foot rest i/c cutting Asphalt road, excavation in all kinds of soil back filling & disposal of stuff etc.	62	9000 00	Rupees Nine Thousand Only	Each	556000 00
			Total Am	ount of Approved Items	-	1652400.00

(At par values)

SOUMA TRADERS

Proprietor

Signature & Stamp Contractor

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER

(DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC

HONOURABLE MPA MR ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF CC FLOORING IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK. A.B. C & D. WILAYATABAD PAK MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

Tender Reference No. 089/02

Estimated Cost: - Rs. 4.900 Million	
/ We hereby quited as follows 1 PART A (item Based on S/R) amounting Rs. 1,947,821.1 36-50 // Above / Below the S/R Vc Cost of Care	riage Material. Rs. 265 8775 - 824
2 PART-B (Item Based on A/R) amounting Rs. 1,652,400/-	Rs_1652400/
3 PART-C (Difference Cost of Cement) (Rs. 586,872/-)	Rs 586872.00
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) Rs 4898047-87
The total amount is Rs 4898047 87/2 (Rupens Jan (In Figure) Pages and Right Seven pages.	ter the complete job for all schedule of rates (approved rate & other rate
17 We have attached a pay order bearing No. 3564688	dated 26//2/// assed from HR1 - P. Jan Speciety R. (Name of Bank)
Bank amounting to Rs. 100,000/- as per NIT	W. H. W. B. 100%
Time Limit: 45 Days	Penalty Per Day; Rs.3,000/-
* Tendor must be quited in figure & in word both otherwise. * All over writing & correction if any must be imbaled & state of the Convention of the Convent	SAIMA TRADERS Signature of the Contraction Septimental Republication Address: R-110, Section 5-C-1
CAPE QUAREN RA 48,98,017 Conferment by:	Moth and
Just Control of the C	SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER . SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER . Page 3 or 3





THE PROJECT DIRECTORATE MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME (MPA/MNA/PWP-I/PWP-II FUNDED SCHEMES)

2rd Floor, Left Wing, Civic Centre, Guishan-e-Igbal, Karachi Phone: 021-99232426, Tele / Fax: 021-99230669

No. PD/MPAPP/K.M.C/ /650 /2012

Dated: // / 05 /2012

To,

Director (CB)

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority.

Government of Sindh.

Karachi.

Director

Computer Section.

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation,

Karnchi.

PROVINCIAL ADP (MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME)

SUBJECT: - IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR OF TRENCHES IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A,B,C & D WILAYATABAD NO.01 MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY, IN UC-01 SITE TOWN, KARACHI.

In conformity with Clause-50 of SPP Rule-2010, a contract evaluation form, duly filled in respect of subject work is enclosed herewith for hoisting the same on your respective web-site.

> PROJECT DIRECTOR MPA's Priority Programme K.M.C

Copy to: -

- 1. Administrator, KMC
- 2. Office File

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1).	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPT	FT. S.E DMC West,	
2).	PROVINCIAL GOVT/LOCAL GOVT/O	THER LOCAL GOVERNME	NT (KMC)
3),	TITLE OF CONTRACT	MPA PRIORITY PROGE	RAMME
4).	TENDER NUMBER	089(03)/DMC/West-Z/Or	angi/MPA)
5).	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	A.B.C. & D. Wilayatabad No.0 UC-01 SITE Town, Karachi,	es in Hasrat Mohani Colony Block I Modern Colony, Johar Colony, ir
6) I	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEMI	E P & D GOVERNMENT OF	FSINDH
7).	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	4.900 Million	
8).	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For Civil Works only)	5.00 Millien	
9).	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (A	AS PER CONTRACT) _45_(I	Days)
10).	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	ACT CONTRACTOR CONTRAC	
11).	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS S (Attach list of buyers)	49 (14 CA) 40 (44 CA) 4 CA)	
12).	NUMBER OF DIES RESERVED	05 Nos	
13).	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT T	THE TIME OF OPENING OF	BIDS 05 Nos
14).	THE STOCK IS A STOCK OF DESCRIPTION AS A SECOND PROPERTY.	(Attached)	
15).	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCI	ESSFUL BIDDER M/s Saima	Traders.
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs.48,99,552/-	
17)	. RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 nd EVALUATION BID)	M/s Saima tradeis	eering & Contractor
18)	. METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:	(TICK ONE)	
	a). SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENV		✓
	b). SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENV	ELOPE PROCEDURE	<u>X</u>
	c). TWO STAGE BIDDING PRO	CEDURE	_x
	d). TWO STAGE – TWO ENVEL	OPE BIDDING PROCEDUR	REX
	☐ PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACT	METHOD OF PROCUREM CTING / NEGOTIATION ET	ENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. C. WITH BRIEF REASONS

(0).			THE STREET	Charles A. I.	the state of the			
5	2000	ETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	11.14.14.15.00.2	Yes	1	No		J
21).	ADV	ERTISEMENT:	Fortes					
	í).	SPPRA Website	Yes	1	7221/2	2012		
		(If yes, give date and SPPRA's tender number)	No	4				
	ii).	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	dated I	7-03-201	v-e-Wage I Express I danul I N-2012	Tabane	
A24000				Loca	1	Int.		Ť
22),	NAT	URE OF CONTRACT		13500.73	1000	Teassar	1	÷
23).	WA	ETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUME es, enclose a copy)	NTS?	Yes	✓	No		
24) .	WA	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUME res, enclose a copy)	NTS?	Yes		No	1	
25).		ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORI THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BID		OBTA Yes	INED	FOR I	JSIN	G A
26).	WA	S BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE E	BIDDERS	,				
19			}	713	1	No		
				Yes	380	3.995		0.5
27)		HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOW ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in case		Yes	1	No		
2500 VI	EV		of consul	Yes		No		
venne i	EV	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in case	of consul	Yes		No		
27) 28). 29).	WH WH	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in case	of consul	Yes tancies		No NT?		
28).	WH WH (If)	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in case ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH ETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED?	of consul	Yes tancies COM Yes Yes	PLAR	No NT? No No	EAD	
28). 29). 30).	WH WH (If)	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in case ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH ETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED? Jes, enclose a copy) ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	of consul	Yes tancies COM Yes Yes PRICE Yes	PLAIT	No No No RE RI No	EAD:	
28). 29).	WH WH (If) WH THI	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in case ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH ETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED? Ves, enclose a copy) ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR E TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	of consul	Yes tancies COM Yes Yes PRICE Yes	S WE	No No No RE RI No	EAD	
28). 29). 30).	WH (If) WH THI WH (An	ALUATED BID / BEST EVAULATED BID (in case ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH ETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED? JOSEPHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR E TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? JETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVE	of consul	Yes tancies COM Yes Yes PRICE Yes L BIDI Yes	S WE	No No No RE RI No	EAD:	

* #3 E

	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TEN	DER NOTICE DOCUMEN
	(If yes, give details)	Yes	
		No	<u> </u>
34).	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes	
	(If yes, give reasons)	No	<u>~</u>
35).	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes	1
(H)AS	(If yes, give details)	No	·
	BLACK LISTED?		Yes V No
7).	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF	THE PRO	OCURING AGENCY TO TH
7),	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCURE	MENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO OAD.
17).	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I	PROCURE	MENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
exunt-	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCURE T, IF ABR	MENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO OAD. Yes No 🔽
Control of	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	PROCURE T, IF ABR	MENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO OAD. Yes No ADVANCE PAYMENT IN

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi, Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291



THE PROJECT DIRECTORATE MPA'S PRIORITY PROGRAMME (MPA/MNA/PWP-I/PWP-II FUNDED SCHEMES)

2rd Floor, Left Wing, Clvic Centre, Guishan-e-lobal, Karachi Phone: 021-99232426, Tele / Fax: 021-99230669

No. PD/MPAPP/K.M.C/

3/6 /2012

Dated: 10 / 05 /2012

M/s. Saima Traders, Karachi.

WORK ORDER

SUBJECT: - IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR OF TRENCHES IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY BLOCK-A.B.C & D WILAYATABAD NO.01 MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY, IN UC-01 SITE TOWN, KARACHI.

The Competent Authority has been pleased to award you a contract for above mentioned work for an amount of Rs.48,99,552/- (Rupees: Forty Eight Lacs Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Two Only). You have accepted the contractual responsibility.

The break-up of the mentioned cost is as under: -

 1. Schedule Rate
 25.00% Above
 Rs.12,44,536/

 2. Approved Rate
 Rs.29,65,373/

 3. Difference Cost of Material
 Rs.6,89,643/

 TOTAL
 Rs.48,99,552/

You are, therefore, requested to start the work and complete it within 45 Days strictly as per directions and in accordance with the specification as well as terms & conditions. The completion time of 45 Days as specified herein and also in the tender documents shall commence within 03 days from the receipt of this work order.

In case of failure to complete the work within the stipulated time, penalty shall be imposed @ Rs.3,000/- per day. In case you failed to commence the work within 03 days after the receipt of work order, action under the relevant clause of the contract agreement will be initiated against you.

PROJECT DIRECTOR MPA's Priority Programme K.M.C

Copy to: -

- With compliments Honourable MPA Mr. Abdul Haseeb (PS-92)
- 2. The Administrator, K.M.C.
- 3. Director General (Technical Services) KMC
- 4. Project Manager (MPAPP), K.M.C.
- 5. Superintending Engineer (DMC) West
- 6. Divisional Accounts Officer (MPAPP), Karachi
 - 7. Office File

Stamp Value <u>Rs.14,700/-</u>



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

35)	Projecti	COLONY BLOCK-AUC	A D WILAYATABAD NO	PAK MODERAL	
7	MASSISTIL	COLONY, JOHAR COLOR	NY, IN UC-01 SITE TOWN, R		* * ;
	Controll-	15,4007,332		1/3/10	
	Completion Time:	(45) Days		1 x x x x 12	الاستان
00% ³	Penelty ²	Rs 3000/-	W1 (149)	K K A	10000H
1/4	Routhly Added	pent is made on this 10 een the Karachi Metropoli	day of Mo		SPECIAL ADHESIVE
HESIVE	(MPA's PP) KMC	ereinafter called the "KMC	", (which expression shall	II mëan and include	PAKISTAN
	his successors) on ti	he One Part and M/s. Sai	ma Traders having the	roffice at Karachi	PARISTA
	through their Propri	etor hereinafter call the "C s, heirs, executors, adminis	ontractor" (which express	ion shall mean and	Ar
4	Whereas the	KMC has accepted the ter	der of the Contractor date	ed 09-94-2012 ore	
34	percentage basis at	% above / below the s	chedule of rates for Part-/	A 1.6.	
	above / below the	approved rates for Part-B	i.e Offer R	ates of yart Gate	JOHN STREET
	nnd	Part-D Difference cost o	f material amounting to	Tranches in	SWIM
	construction and con	npletion of the work name	Wilayatabad No.01 Pak	Modern Colony,	EDECTAL
	Johan Colony, in Ut	C-01 SITE Town, Karach	i. at a cost of Rs.48,99,55	2/- (Rupees: Forty	ADHESIVE
	Fight Lacs Ninety	Nine Thousand Five Hur	idred Fifty Two Only)	within a period let	Income and
7 5	165 Days and Pens	lty Rs. 3,000/- per day,	according to the specifi	ication and general	PAKIST
	conditions of the	contract signed by the C	ontractor after having o	nade himself fully	
	acquainted with their	meaning.		U MAN	10.00
	AND WHE	REAS the Contractor has al	ready furnished with the l	KMC alongwith the	
	hid a sum of Re.1.07	2.200/- (Rupees: One Laci	Two Thousand Two Hi	undred Only Field	7.5
	Pay Order / Bank (Guarantee No.5982431 da	ted 13-02-2012 from H.B	L. Muslimy Length	NOO 2
	Quarter Branch, or	account of Bid Security f	or the said contract which	will be of age asco. at	No constru
	the time of submission	on of Performance Security		16/1	/ Charles
	AND WHE	REAS the Contractor has al	so deposited a Pay Order	NO WHAT HE	MIPECIAL
	dated 10 -5-201		ecantre No <	Land the same of t	
	dated	from		- 1	PAKE
200	Bank HBL		The state of the s	charor an amount	7
	Rs. 1,50 500	Rupees Two	ove fith housen	Security The	No.
	est Chat Continue	ralue, in place / addition of			(+)
	due performance of	the contract	apove retained tay of an	13/6	
	IN ADDITI	ON, the RM/SD as per ter	der document will be ded	ucted from each bill	
	as yer condition of a	contract and will be retained	I till completion of the pro	ject / completion of	- 1
	warranty period as a		second was revisited to call	L. Vinney	-46
		REAS the Contractor has g	iven a lien to the KMC or	ver the Security and	SAECIA
					ADMESTV
	Performance Bond !	for due fulfillment of the co	made and does hereby on	ASSEMANT SUPERINT	OUTV COLUMN
	successors legal rep	resentative and assignee to	pay to the KMC, penalty	dition the contracted	CITY COURTS
	the said Security an	d the Performance Bond in	case of breach of any cond		
	without population to	the right of KMC to reco	ver the damages from the	a Contractor for appear	
	setting projugice o	and the state of t	SAIMA TRAD	0000	40

AND WHEREAS the following documents shall be deemed to from and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

Notice inviting tenders.

Tender documents marked 1/5 and dated 09-04-2012 including terms and conditions, BOQ, specifications and drawings.

III. Performance Guarantee as follows: (which will be retained till completion of the project and will be released along with the final bill / completion certificate on the request of the bidders)

1) Pay Order / Bank Germanice No. dated amount to Re

10 Re 10 Pay Order / Bank Comment No. 478 Page 10.5 7 amount to 8a

 All correspondence in respect of the contract and the work alongwith undertaking.

AND WHEREAS in consideration of the payments to be made by the KMC to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the KMC to execute and complete the work and remedy the defects therein in all respect in conformity with the provision of the contract.

AND WHEREAS the KMC hereby covenants to pay to the Contractor in consideration of execution and completion of the work and remedy of defects therein, contract price of such other sum as may become payable under provision of the contract.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor binds himself to execute and complete the work according to specification and to pay to the KMC, compensation for delay as per relevant clause of the conditions of contracts in case he does not perform under this contract and fails to complete the work within the specified time.

AND WHEREAS in case of any disagreement / dispute on technical matters and those relating to execution of project the decision of the KMC, will be final conclusive and binding on the Contractor.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the KMC and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

this 10th day of Man 2012.

KARACHI (MPA-PP) KM SANIA TANDERS

Proprietor

NITNESSES: P 1. A-) cometrueto es 2. Jugarin Gis

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER (DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC



MPA. MR. ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

Tender Reference No. 089(03)/DMC/West-Z/SITE/MPA

BILL OF QUANTITIES

IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR OF TRENCHES IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY, BLOCK-A, B, C & D WILAYATABAD NO. 01, PAK MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

> Rs. 4.900 Million Estimated Cost: -Rs. 1,00,000/-Bid Security: -

Rs. 3,000/-Tender Cost: -

NOTE:

This Document contains 04 Pages excluding this page.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DMC West Zone, SITE

527	a 7	Dated: 07/04/12
No.	Saima Tradus	P.O. No. 356 4997
issue to wirs.	Sexual France	Dated: 31/01/12
		Bank: HBL RIZERA SOCITY BR

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER (DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC

HONOURABLE MPA MR ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR OF TRENCHES IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY, BLOCK-A, B, C & D WILAYATABAD NO. 01, PAK MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

Tender Reference No. 089/03

(PART-A: ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

S.No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate In Figure	Rate In Word	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of Kassi Phawarh or Shovel 1367; in Ordinary Soil etc complete		544.50	Rupees Five Hundred Forty Four & Paisa Fifty Only	NoCh	7447.40
2	Dismanting and Removing Road metaling etc complete	15145.20	290.40	Rupees Two Hundred Ninty & Paisa Forty Only	% CR	43981,66
3	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of at material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, time, surkhi etc. B.G. Reit fastonings points 8 crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Sers etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10° x 5° x 3° or 1000 menuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 Miles etc.).	25773.50	595.80	Rupees Five Hundred Ninty Five & Paiss Eighty Only	% C#	153558-51
**	Asphalt course laying to proper line & grade plant mixed asphalt concrete pavers firished (hydraulic / electronic) prepared to specified formula according to job mixt formula approved by Engineer Incharge I/o rolling & fixed using to proper line grade level and camber etc complete tack cost with bitumen 80/100 penetration all cost of material rollier T&P and carriage of material from sand of supply to plant & plant to site of work, 4 CM Wearing Course.	36060	2060.70	Rupees Two Thousand & Paisa Seventy Only	% Sn	721452.42
6	Cement Concrete Plain 1:4:8 l/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing of atone aggregate) without shuttering.	pacting finishing and curing complete screening and washing of stone 108.90. 4319.70 Ninteen & Palsa Seventy Only		% Cft	4704.15	
6	Cement Concrete Plain 136 to placing compacting finishing and curing complete file screening and washing of stone eggregate) without shuttering.	mpacting finishing and curing complete 138.60 5001.70 Rupees Five Thousand One & Paisa Seventy Only		56 Cft	6932.36	
.7	Manufacturing and Supplying RCC 21" Dia (Inside) and 36" Dia outside 7 ½" width and 6" thick i/c steel bars two concrete ring with 3/8" 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk tube hooks, castled in 1:1 ½".3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg CJ frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town offices, ammonium of 25 slabs per trip will be transported.	36	1094.55	Rupees One Thousand Eighty Four & Paisa Fifty Five Only	Each	41212.96
1	Manufacturing and Supplying RCC marihole covers casting 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3° inch deep at center reinforced with 3:8° dis to steel fams @ 4° C.C etc. welded to 1:8° thick 2.5 deep plate Vc ouring, stacking and transportation with in ten miles.	47	347.65	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Seven & Palsa Sixty Five Only	Each	16339,55
			Total	Amount of Schedule Items		995628.95

25% Store)

Signature & Stamp Contractor

SAIMA TRADERS

Proprietor

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER

(DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC

HONOURABLE MPA MR ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR OF TRENCHES IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY, BLOCK-A, B, C & D WILAYATABAD NO. 01, PAK MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON APPROVED RATE)

S.No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate in Figure	Rate in Word	Unit	Amount
9	Prt. Granular Sub-Base course as per (AASHTO) standard specification l/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (vibratory roller road packer and amouth wheel roller etc) l/c watering with all lead and lift etc complete.	42105	24.00	Rupees Twenty Four Only	P.Cft	1010520.00
10	P/L Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification to compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (vibratory roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) to watering with all lead and lift etc complete.	27925.2	31.60	Rupees Thirty One Only	P.Cff	865681.20
***	P/S prime coat with medium ouring asphall of penetration grade 60/70 prime coats shall be used 60 of 11 hirss % Sh (1.2 with adequate quantity of kerosene oil, using uniformly pressure spray distributor / boiler with automatic temperature controller. Prior to application of the prime coat all used material shall be removed from the base course and the same shall be cleaned y means of approved mechanical sweepers blowers, hard brooms and disposal the same within three chain after the application, traffic shall be kept of from surface till the taying of bituminous course Material and methodology shall fully comply the tests and specification AASHTO and as directed by the Engineer Incharge (Approved by KMC).	46368	6.50	Rupees Six & Paisa Fifty Only	P.Sn.	301392.00
12	P/L in single layer of 3 CM compacted thickness of bituminous wearing course on the following job mix formula. US STANDERED SIEVE % PASSED BY WEIGHT 1* (25mm) 100 W* (19 mm) 90-100 W* (12.5 mm) 75:00 M* (19 mm) 90-50 No 04 (4.75 mm) 10:35 No 05 (2.34 mm) 10:35 No 00 (0.075 mm) 28:19 Asphalt (60/70 grade) content weight 4.5% of total mix. (Use of natural sand in original form is strictly prohibited in job mix formula).					

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER

(DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC

HONOURABLE MPA MR ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR OF TRENCHES IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY, BLOCK-A, B, C & D. WILAYATABAD NO. 01, PAK MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

200	Providing and fixing precast KERB BLOCK with ratio 1:1:5:3 C.C having minimum cube crushing strength of 3750 PSI after 26 days and having weight 60 kg per piece of kerb block of size, height=45cm, width at base=20 cm, width at top=15 cm, and length=30 cm, up stand kerb shall be laid on 2 cm thick CM 1:4 level and alignment shall be properly maintained or as direction by the Engineer Incharge	1000	175.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Five Only	P.RA	175900.00
15	Engineer incharge Construction of Manhole 4' dia inside complete with 21' dia (inside) CJ frame 21' dia of 3' x 3/8 flat iron frame with RCC 1:24 pre-cast cover i/c the cost of M.S.Bars reinforced both way 8 Two handles of 5' deep in CC 1:24 situ waits 50% screened graded bein i/c benching 8 channels '8' thick cement plaster 1:3 on all inside wall surface complete with CJ foot rest i/c cutting Asphalt road, excavation in all kinds of soil back filling 8 disposal of shaff etc.	25	9000.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Only	Each	252090.00
	STANDARD SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME			Amount of Approved Items		2965373.20

(St par Valous)

SAIMA TRADERS

Proprietor

Signature & Stamp Contractor

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER

(DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE) FOR MPA'S PP, KMC

HONOURABLE MPA MR ABDUL HASEEB (PS-92)

NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR OF TRENCHES IN HASRAT MOHANI COLONY, BLOCK-A, B, C & D WILAYATABAD NO. 01, PAK MODERN COLONY, JOHAR COLONY IN UC-01, SITE TOWN, KARACHI

Estimated Cost: - Rs. 4.900 Million

I / We hereby gouled as follows:	4	
1 PART-A (ligh Bases on S/R) amounting Ra. 995,528.95	a standard	
25 // Above / Below the S/R I/c Cost of Ca	Trage Material.	1244536-18
2 FSRT-B (Item Based on A/R) amounting Rs. 2,965,373.		
About Below the AR.	(Re	2965373.2
3 PART-C (Difference Gost of Coment + Bitumen)		70.00
(Rs. 5,347,10 + Rs. 684,296.17 = Rs. 669,643.27)		. 689643.27
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B+Q)	4899552-6
ne total amount is Rs 4 899552 -65/s (Rupees Fa		the same and the
Un Floure)	<	newson the same
too luncos and bely five parsas	or the complete job for all schedule of rates / appro	oved rate & offer rate
The state of the s	SECT PERSON WARRENESS	111 AL
/ We have attached a pay order bearing No	431 dated 13/11/2 issued from HRL - M	IName of Bank)
		Andries of Desiry
ank amounting to Rs. 100,000/- as per NIT.	51	
Time Limit: 45 Days	Penalty Par Day: Rs.3,000/-	
Time Cimit, 40 Days		
OTE:	- India to he controlled	
 Tender must be gouted in figure & in word both otherwise 		
* All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & sta	mpas by the bioder.	
duffection 12 Sealed Con	SAIMA TRAD	DERS
10/10/03/0		
o Consection/overthists	Other-	a Life As he had been to the
o Consection form that I	Signature of the Contractory	SPITERES .
May pro Attalia #5	982431 Address: R-110, Sector 5-C	-1
	70 -1 Address: A-110, Decter	
W/3/2/12 Re 1,02000/	North Karach	
are rough Ro 4879537	(L)	
21 Canone 14 40 11334	7-	
Chyckod By:		
1 100-4		
S	(4)	
k7	Mr. Mr.	
- /X	V 80 70	
, / X	A STATE OF THE STA	R
0.0	DENT ENGINE	
11 447	COULT -T	
	WEST WEST	
dual	SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEE D.M.C. (WEST)	

OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN / S.E. DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE

SE/DAL ILVIST/221

dated

Bid Evaluation Report

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

Tender Reference No:

Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Method of Procurement:

Tender Published:

Total Bid documents Sold:

Total Bids Received:

Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable);

Bid(s) Rejected:

Financial Bid Opening date:

District Municipal Commissioner, West Zone, SITE

089(01)/DMC/West-Z/Site/MPA

Construction and Improvement of Road in Hasrat Mohani Colony Block-A, B, C & D Wilayatabad No.01 Modern Colony, Johar Colony

in UC-01, SITE Town, Karachi,

Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure

Daily "Nawa-c-Waqt" dt: 17-03-2012, Daily "Time" dt: 17-03-2012, Daily "Express Tribune" dt: 18-03-2012, Daily "Jussarat" dt: 17-03-2012, and Other Newspapers

SPPRA Website ID # 7221/2012.

05 Nos.

05 Nos.

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

02

09-04-2012 1

Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s. Saima Traders	Rs.48,98,951/- (as per Calculation)	l st Lowest	estimated cost of Rs.4 900 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s. Hamza Engineering Works	Rs.49,12,932/- (as per Calculation)	2 nd Lowest	estimated cost of Rs 4 900 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3.	M/s. Al-Habib Engineering & Contractor	Rs.49,33,903/- (as per Calculation)	3 rd Lowest	estimated cost of Rs.4 900 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
4.	M/s. Project System Concern	Rs.49,47,884/- (as per Calculation)	4 th Lowest	estimated cost of Rs 4 900 Million	Not Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Non-Responsive
5.	M/s. M. Ammar Enterprises	Rs.50,03,808/- (as per Calculation)	5th Lowest	estimated cost of Rs 4 900 Million	Not Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Non-Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Assistmentieeutivelimineer (Eng. Deptt.) R.M.C

Member / Secretary E.E. DMC

West Zone, SITE EXECUTIVE ENGIN

Director (CB) SPPRA w.r.11D # 7221/2012

SITE ZONE D.M.C. (WEST)

With a request to upload on SPPRA Website. C.C to: -

1. S.E. DMC West Zone, SITE P.D (MPA's PP) K.M.C

PS to Administrator, K.M.C

Chairman S.E, DMC

West Zone, SITE SUPERINTENDIN' _____NOINEER

DMC (WEST)

OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN / S.E.

DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE

SE/ONIC/Wat/272

dated

Bid Evaluation Report

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

Tender Raference No:

Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Method of Procurement:

Tender Published:

Total Bid documents Sold:

7. Total Bids Received:

Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 8.

No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 9.

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

Financial Bid Opening date:

District Municipal Commissioner, West Zone, SITE

089(02)/DMC/West-Z/Site/MPA

Construction and Improvement of CC Flooring in Hasrat Mohani Colony Block-A, B, C & D Wilayatabad, Pak Modern Colony, Johan

Colony in UC-01, SITE Town, Karachi.

Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure

Daily "Nawa-c-Waqt" dt: 17-03-2012, Daily "Time" dt: 17-03-2012, Daily "Express Tribune" dt: 18-03-2012, Daily "Jussarat" dt: 17-03-2012, and Other Newspapers

SPPRA Website ID # 7221/2012.

05 Nos.

05 Nos.

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

09-04-2012

12: Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
	M/s. Saima Traders	2	3	4	F	
Tr.	mis. Saima Traders	Rs.48,98,047/- (as per Calculation)	I st Lowest			6
9				estimated cost of Rs 4 900 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended for award of
2.	M/s. Al-Habib	Rs.49,27,265/-			Criteria	work
4.	Engineering & Contractor		2 nd Lowest	2nd Lowest estimated cost of Rs.4.900 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
35	M/s. Hamza Engineering	(as per Calculation)	-4.50			
3.	Washing Engineering	Rs.49,66,221/-	and a control	estimated cost of	Qualified as per Evaluation	
_	Works	(as per Calculation)	3 rd Lowest	Rs 4 900 Million		
4.	M/s. Project System	Rs.49,66.221/-			Criteria	
40	Concern		4th Lowest	estimated cost of	Not Qualified as per	
	M/s. M. Ammar	(as per Calculation)	Rs	Rs 4 900 Million	Evaluation Criteria	Non-Responsive
5.		Rs.49,85,699/-		estimated cost of Rs 4 900 Million		
	Enterprises	(as per Calculation)			Not Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Non-Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Member / A.E. Eneer Assi (Eng! Deptt.) KaMic

Director (CB) SPPRA w.r.t ID # 7221/2012 With a request to upload on SPPRA Website EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL) SITE ZONE D.M.C. (WEST)

C.C to: -

 S.E, DMC West Zone, SITE 2. P.D (MPA's PP) K.M.C

3. PS to Administrator, K.M.C.

Member / Secretary E.E, DMC West Zone, SITE

Chairman S.E. DMC West Zone, SITE

SUPERIOR WORK THORN

DMC (WEST)

OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN / S.E.

DMC, WEST ZONE, SITE

No. SE/DMC/WU+/20

dated

Bid Evaluation Report

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010)

Name of Procuring Agency:

District Municipal Commissioner, West Zone, SITE

2 Tender Reference No: 089(03)/DMC/West-Z/Site/MPA

Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Improvement / Repair of Trenches in Hasrat Mohani Colony Block-A, B, C & D Wilayatabad No.01, Pak Modern Colony, Johar Colony in

UC-01, SITE Town, Karachi.

Method of Procurement:

Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure

Tender Published:

Daily "Nawa-e-Waqt" dt: 17-03-2012, Daily "Time" dt: 17-03-2012, Daily "Express Tribune" dt: 18-03-2012. Daily "Jussarat" dt: 17-03-2012, and Other Newspapers

SPPRA Website ID # 7221/2012.

Total Bid documents Sold: 6.

05 Nos.

Total Bids Received: 7.

05 Nos.

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

Bid(s) Rejected: 10.

Financial Bid Opening date: 11.

09-04-2012 N

Bid Evaluation Report: 12.

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
L.	M/s. Saima Traders	Rs.48,99,552/- (as per Calculation)	1" Lowest	estimated cust of Rs 4 900 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s. Al-Habib Engineering & Contractor	Rs.49,09,508/- (as per Calculation)	2 nd Lowest	estimated cost of , Rs.4 900 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
3.	M/s, Hamza Engineering Works	Rs.49,14,487/- (as per Calculation)	3 rd Lowest	estimated cost of Rs 4.900 Million	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
4.	M/s, Project System Concern	Rs.49,29,421/- (as per Calculation)	4th Lowest	estimated cost of Rs 4 900 Million	Not Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Non-Responsive
5.	M/s, M. Ammar Enterprises	Rs.49,39,377/- (as per Calculation)	5th Lowest	estimated cost of Rs 4 900 Million	Not Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Non-Responsive

This issues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee.

Member Secretary E.E., DMC

West Zone, SERVER (CIVIL)

Director (CB) SPPRA w.r.t ID # 7221/2012

SITE ZONE D.M.C. (WEST)

West Zone SITE NEER

DMC (WEST)

With a request to upload on SPPRA Website.

C.C to: -

1. S.E, DMC West Zone, SITE

P.D (MPA's PP) K.M.C

PS to Administrator, K.M.C